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Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Meg Andresen        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              7:05  4:26  
    2    2 Christabell Morganr CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:30  4:41  
    3    3 Kenzie Quinones     LIBERTY                        7:37  4:46  
    4      Maya Moore          LAWTON CHRISTIAN               7:38  4:46  
    5    4 Alayna Brown        CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:39  4:47  
    6    5 Maddi Quinones      LIBERTY                        7:46  4:51  
    7    6 Katie Jones         LIBERTY                        7:47  4:52  
    8    7 Addison Atkinson    CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:52  4:55  
    9    8 Sophie Blair        CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            8:07  5:04  
   10    9 Addey Abbott        CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            8:14  5:09  
   11   10 Rachel Lange        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              8:31  5:20  
   12   11 Elle Barger         LIBERTY                        8:33  5:21  
   13   12 Tatum Boutwell      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            8:35  5:22  
   14      Chloe Moore         LAWTON CHRISTIAN               8:37  5:23  
   15      Brooklyn Rainey     HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         9:00  5:38  
   16   13 Dazie Mullins       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            9:08  5:43  
   17   14 Ava Davis           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              9:10  5:44  
   18      Gracie Solano       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            9:14  5:47  
   19   15 Lily Clark          IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              9:33  5:58  
   20      Maycee Hilton       HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         9:49  6:08  
   21   16 Kayla Quinones      LIBERTY                        9:50  6:09  
   22   17 Atriya Nourbakhsh   LIBERTY                        9:51  6:09  
   23   18 Audryonna Duckworth IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             11:18  7:04  
   24      Katie Fernandez     CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN           14:34  9:07  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    30  CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN           (   7:53    39:22   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Christabell Morganroth 4    7:30 
  2      4  Alayna Brown 4              7:39 
  3      7  Addison Atkinson 3          7:52 
  4      8  Sophie Blair 4              8:07 
  5      9  Addey Abbott 5              8:14 
  6   ( 12) Tatum Boutwell 4            8:35 
  7   ( 13) Dazie Mullins 5             9:08 
 
  2.    41  LIBERTY                       (   8:19    41:33   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kenzie Quinones         7:37 
  2      5  Maddi Quinones          7:46 
  3      6  Katie Jones             7:47 
  4     11  Elle Barger             8:33 
  5     16  Kayla Quinones          9:50 



  6   ( 17) Atriya Nourbakhsh       9:51 
 
  3.    58  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             (   9:08    45:37   4:13) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Meg Andresen 4          7:05 
  2     10  Rachel Lange 3          8:31 
  3     14  Ava Davis 6             9:10 
  4     15  Lily Clark              9:33 
  5     18  Audryonna Duckworth 4   11:18 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Lucas Morton        COVENANT COMMUNITY             6:24  4:00  
    2      Wyatt Marksberry    PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  6:50  4:16  
    3    1 Logan Solano        CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:52  4:17  
    4      Cody Dearing        HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         6:57  4:21  
    5    2 Mac West            CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:12  4:30  
    6    3 Lowen Atkinson      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:16  4:33  
    7      Nicholas Ratz       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              7:20  4:35  
    8    4 Kevan Coleman       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:23  4:37  
    9    5 Malachi Zehder      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:30  4:41  
   10    6 Mason Proffitt      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:30  4:42  
   11    7 Zane Mcclure        CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:44  4:50  
   12      Grant Schulze       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:48  4:52  
   13      Mason Quinones      LIBERTY                        8:06  5:04  
   14      Hayden Koepsel      IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              8:13  5:09  
   15      Bennett Spears      ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  8:14  5:09  
   16      Dagen Reid          HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         8:24  5:15  
   17      Jaxon Robinett      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            8:27  5:17  
   18      Abe Lange           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              8:30  5:19  
   19      Ethan Rhea          ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  8:46  5:29  
   20      Gabe Zelenske       HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         8:52  5:33  
   21      Christian Campbell  COVENANT COMMUNITY             9:31  5:57  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN           (   7:15    36:13   0:38) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Logan Solano 4          6:52 
  2      2  Mac West 4              7:12 
  3      3  Lowen Atkinson 5        7:16 
  4      4  Kevan Coleman 3         7:23 
  5      5  Malachi Zehder 3        7:30 
  6   (  6) Mason Proffitt 4        7:30 
  7   (  7) Zane Mcclure 3          7:44 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Girls 



Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Emily Coffee        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         6:07  3:49  
    2    2 Abigail Elcan       PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  6:08  3:50  
    3      Kathryn Johnson     LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             6:20  3:58  
    4    3 Hailey Mcclure      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:22  3:59  
    5      Isabel Moore        LAWTON CHRISTIAN               6:26  4:01  
    6    4 Sarah Wilkins       HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         6:36  4:07  
    7    5 Emma West           CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:45  4:13  
    8      Don Spiva           COVENANT COMMUNITY             6:49  4:16  
    9    6 Kaiya Mcclelland    PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  6:50  4:16  
   10    7 Grace Partney       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:54  4:19  
   11    8 Anna Raymond        PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  6:54  4:19  
   12      Hope Pollard        LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             6:58  4:22  
   13    9 Katelyn Fisher      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:00  4:22  
   14   10 Kendra Mcdermott    HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         7:04  4:25  
   15      Kady Hansen         COVENANT COMMUNITY             7:09  4:28  
   16   11 Hannah Shoop        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         7:16  4:33  
   17      Ali Nickels         COVENANT COMMUNITY             7:18  4:34  
   18   12 Kristin Limerick    CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:19  4:35  
   19   13 Tristyn Euliss      HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         7:22  4:36  
   20   14 Kendall Griggs      PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  7:27  4:40  
   21      Kennedy Wilson      LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             7:28  4:40  
   22   15 Genna A.            PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  7:28  4:40  
   23   16 Abi Morton          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         7:29  4:41  
   24   17 Hannah Rogers       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         7:42  4:49  
   25   18 Abbey Edmounds      HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         7:47  4:52  
   26   19 Ally Patterson      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         8:38  5:24  
   27   20 Ryan Butler         PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  8:45  5:28  
   28   21 Katie Griffin       HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         9:37  6:01  
   29      Madalyn Gilliard    LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            10:41  6:41  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    36  CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN           (   6:52    34:20   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Hailey Mcclure 7         6:22 
  2      5  Emma West 7              6:45 
  3      7  Grace Partney 6          6:54 
  4      9  Katelyn Fisher 6         7:00 
  5     12  Kristin Limerick 7       7:19 
 
  2.    45  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (   6:58    34:47   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Abigail Elcan 8          6:08 
  2      6  Kaiya Mcclelland 8       6:50 
  3      8  Anna Raymond 7           6:54 
  4     14  Kendall Griggs 6         7:27 
  5     15  Genna A. 7               7:28 
  6   ( 20) Ryan Butler 8            8:45 



 
  3.    64  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        (   7:27    37:12   2:31) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Emily Coffee 8           6:07 
  2     11  Hannah Shoop 7           7:16 
  3     16  Abi Morton 6             7:29 
  4     17  Hannah Rogers 8          7:42 
  5     19  Ally Patterson 6         8:38 
 
  4.    66  HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        (   7:42    38:26   3:01) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Sarah Wilkins 8          6:36 
  2     10  Kendra Mcdermott 8       7:04 
  3     13  Tristyn Euliss 5         7:22 
  4     18  Abbey Edmounds 7         7:47 
  5     21  Katie Griffin 6          9:37 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Tate Mccall         PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  5:45  3:36  
    2      Robert Lamar        LAWTON CHRISTIAN               5:46  3:37  
    3    2 Caden Boswell       HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         5:50  3:39  
    4    3 Caleb Ryan          PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  5:56  3:43  
    5    4 Ian Mcchristian     LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             5:56  3:43  
    6    5 Josiah Mccullough   PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  5:57  3:43  
    7      Morgan Hansen       COVENANT COMMUNITY             5:58  3:44  
    8    6 Gunner Hitchcock    MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         6:14  3:54  
    9      Jayden Gault        COVENANT COMMUNITY             6:20  3:57  
   10      Zach Gage           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              6:21  3:58  
   11      Aiden Spears        ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  6:26  4:01  
   12      Noah Canady         COOKSON HILLS                  6:28  4:03  
   13    7 Joshua Rose         PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  6:29  4:04  
   14      Cadan Masters       LAWTON CHRISTIAN               6:36  4:07  
   15    8 Nathan Coleman      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         6:37  4:08  
   16      Simon Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              6:38  4:09  
   17      Gabe Maston         LIBERTY                        6:41  4:11  
   18    9 Westin Street       LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             6:44  4:13  
   19      Nicholas Canady     COOKSON HILLS                  6:49  4:16  
   20   10 Nick Yeary          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         6:50  4:16  
   21   11 Wyatt Jackson       LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             6:51  4:17  
   22   12 Rylan Vannaman      LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             6:52  4:18  
   23      Kyle Limerick       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:54  4:19  
   24   13 Brennen Williams    LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN             6:55  4:20  
   25      Ryan Miller         LAWTON CHRISTIAN               7:00  4:23  
   26   14 Matthew Dougherty   PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  7:03  4:24  
   27      Jacob Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              7:04  4:25  
   28      Zac Robinett        CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:06  4:26  
   29      Jack Spears         ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  7:08  4:28  
   30      Adam Fisher         ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  7:09  4:28  
   31      David Morton        COVENANT COMMUNITY             7:10  4:29  
   32   15 Nathan Groom        HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         7:12  4:30  
   33   16 Ethan Euliss        HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         7:17  4:34  
   34   17 Tanner Meyer        HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         7:25  4:38  
   35   18 Nehemiah Auxer      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         7:28  4:40  
   36   19 Tucker Cox          HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         7:29  4:41  



   37      Benjamin Ellis      COVENANT COMMUNITY             7:32  4:43  
   38      Hayden Hebensperger LAWTON CHRISTIAN               8:11  5:07  
   39   20 Fletch Lea          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         8:16  5:10  
   40      Teagen Schlotterbac ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  8:50  5:32  
   41   21 Jackson Zamora      HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         9:49  6:08  
   42   22 Dakota Rainey       HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        10:18  6:27  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    30  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (   6:14    31:10   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Tate Mccall                   5:45 
  2      3  Caleb Ryan                    5:56 
  3      5  Josiah Mccullough             5:57 
  4      7  Joshua Rose                   6:29 
  5     14  Matthew Dougherty             7:03 
 
  2.    49  LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            (   6:40    33:18   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Ian Mcchristian               5:56 
  2      9  Westin Street                 6:44 
  3     11  Wyatt Jackson                 6:51 
  4     12  Rylan Vannaman                6:52 
  5     13  Brennen Williams              6:55 
 
  3.    62  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        (   7:05    35:25   2:02) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Gunner Hitchcock              6:14 
  2      8  Nathan Coleman                6:37 
  3     10  Nick Yeary                    6:50 
  4     18  Nehemiah Auxer                7:28 
  5     20  Fletch Lea                    8:16 
 
  4.    69  HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        (   7:03    35:13   1:39) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Caden Boswell                 5:50 
  2     15  Nathan Groom                  7:12 
  3     16  Ethan Euliss                  7:17 
  4     17  Tanner Meyer                  7:25 
  5     19  Tucker Cox                    7:29 
  6   ( 21) Jackson Zamora                9:49 
  7   ( 22) Dakota Rainey                10:18 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 5km - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Abigail Howard      PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 21:50  4:22  
    2    2 Heather Arriaza     PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 21:54  4:23  
    3      Sarah Smith         LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            23:38  4:44  
    4    3 Ava Buchanan        PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 24:53  4:59  



    5    4 Alaina Thomas       PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 25:00  5:00  
    6    5 Katie Walthall      SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   25:04  5:01  
    7    6 Allie Mcdonald      HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        25:12  5:03  
    8    7 Maranda Ringler     HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        25:26  5:06  
    9      Piper Govi          CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN           25:32  5:07  
   10    8 Lauren Shell        PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 26:00  5:12  
   11      Sarah Clay          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        27:21  5:29  
   12      Emily Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             27:47  5:34  
   13      Sarah Rogers        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        28:54  5:47  
   14    9 Andrea Zelenske     HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        30:21  6:05  
   15   10 Anne Marie Clure    HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        30:45  6:09  
   16   11 Bayleigh Walling    HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        32:31  6:31  
   17      Melody Gibbs        ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 32:56  6:35  
   18   12 Brianne Ginn        SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   34:14  6:51  
   19   13 Lauren Lightfoot    SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   35:09  7:02  
   20   14 Brandie Houston     SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   37:01  7:25  
   21   15 Kendall Nankervis   SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   37:14  7:27  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 5km - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    18  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (  23:56  1:59:37   4:10) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Abigail Howard 10       21:50 
  2      2  Heather Arriaza 10      21:54 
  3      3  Ava Buchanan 11         24:53 
  4      4  Alaina Thomas 9         25:00 
  5      8  Lauren Shell 12         26:00 
 
  2.    43  HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        (  28:51  2:24:15   7:19) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Allie Mcdonald 10       25:12 
  2      7  Maranda Ringler 11      25:26 
  3      9  Andrea Zelenske 10      30:21 
  4     10  Anne Marie Clure 10     30:45 
  5     11  Bayleigh Walling 11     32:31 
 
  3.    59  SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   (  33:45  2:48:42  12:10) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Katie Walthall 11       25:04 
  2     12  Brianne Ginn 8          34:14 
  3     13  Lauren Lightfoot 10     35:09 
  4     14  Brandie Houston 8       37:01 
  5     15  Kendall Nankervis 10    37:14 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 5km - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jonathan Coleman    MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        17:57  3:36  
    2    2 Seth Mckee          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        18:35  3:43  



    3    3 Brandon Spencer     LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            18:48  3:46  
    4      Justin Manry        HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        18:53  3:47  
    5    4 Greg Hill           PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:01  3:49  
    6      Lane Luitt          HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        19:03  3:49  
    7    5 Grant Blanchette    PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:17  3:52  
    8    6 Eli Jackson         PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:19  3:52  
    9    7 Joel Argueta        LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            19:30  3:54  
   10    8 Matthew Buchanan    PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:38  3:56  
   11    9 Charlie Summers     PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:44  3:57  
   12      Ellis Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             19:44  3:57  
   13      Bolton Ahimbisibwe  COOKSON HILLS                 20:01  4:01  
   14   10 Ethan Elliott       LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            20:02  4:01  
   15      Cruz Adams          LAWTON CHRISTIAN              20:16  4:04  
   16      Joseph Nickels      COVENANT COMMUNITY            20:16  4:04  
   17   11 David Coleman       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        20:21  4:05  
   18   12 Nathen Reisner      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        20:42  4:09  
   19   13 Nick Geiger         LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            20:47  4:10  
   20   14 Kent Reddell        PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 20:51  4:11  
   21   15 Zachary Elliott     LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            21:03  4:13  
   22      Garrett Ringler     HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        21:25  4:17  
   23   16 Tate Bowers         LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            21:36  4:20  
   24   17 Jonah Shoop         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        21:40  4:20  
   25      Luke Boswell        HOPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        21:45  4:21  
   26   18 Matthew Mccoy       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        21:53  4:23  
   27      Wyatt Hansen        COVENANT COMMUNITY            21:55  4:23  
   28      Holden Corder       COVENANT COMMUNITY            22:07  4:26  
   29   19 Bryce Allen         SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   22:58  4:36  
   30      Michael Hodges      LAWTON CHRISTIAN              22:59  4:36  
   31      Eric Ahimbisibwe    COOKSON HILLS                 23:11  4:39  
   32   20 Andrew Mcdonald     SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   23:21  4:40  
   33   21 Isaac Raymond       PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 23:49  4:46  
   34      Hunter Carr         LAWTON CHRISTIAN              24:54  4:59  
   35   22 Dawson Walthall     SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   25:08  5:02  
   36   23 Preston Linville    SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   25:36  5:08  
   37   24 Jacob Woodall       SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   26:31  5:19  
   38   25 Fisher Thompson     SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   27:00  5:24  
   39   26 Dylan Houston       SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   27:07  5:26  
   40      Austin Banfield     COVENANT COMMUNITY            28:32  5:43  
   41      William Krieg       LAWTON CHRISTIAN              29:41  5:57  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 6, 2017 - 5km - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    32  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (  19:24  1:36:59   0:43) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Greg Hill                    19:01 
  2      5  Grant Blanchette             19:17 
  3      6  Eli Jackson                  19:19 
  4      8  Matthew Buchanan             19:38 
  5      9  Charlie Summers              19:44 
  6   ( 14) Kent Reddell                 20:51 
  7   ( 21) Isaac Raymond                23:49 
 
  2.    43  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        (  19:51  1:39:15   3:43) 



============================================ 
  1      1  Jonathan Coleman             17:57 
  2      2  Seth Mckee                   18:35 
  3     11  David Coleman                20:21 
  4     12  Nathen Reisner               20:42 
  5     17  Jonah Shoop                  21:40 
  6   ( 18) Matthew Mccoy                21:53 
 
  3.    48  LIFE WAY CHRISTIAN            (  20:02  1:40:10   2:15) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Brandon Spencer              18:48 
  2      7  Joel Argueta                 19:30 
  3     10  Ethan Elliott                20:02 
  4     13  Nick Geiger                  20:47 
  5     15  Zachary Elliott              21:03 
  6   ( 16) Tate Bowers                  21:36 
 
  4.   108  SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY   (  24:43  2:03:34   3:33) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Bryce Allen                  22:58 
  2     20  Andrew Mcdonald              23:21 
  3     22  Dawson Walthall              25:08 
  4     23  Preston Linville             25:36 
  5     24  Jacob Woodall                26:31 
  6   ( 25) Fisher Thompson              27:00 
  7   ( 26) Dylan Houston                27:07 


